

DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Viniyamak Bhawan, C-Block, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi – 110 017 www.derc.gov.in

RECRUITMENT NOTICE

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission invites applications for filling the following vacancies in Consumer Grievance Redressal Forums (CGRFs) on contract basis:

SI. No	Name of post	Consolidated Salary (per month)	No. of vacancy
1.	Chairperson, Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum -New Delhi Municipal Council (CGRF-NDMC)	Rs. 1,25,000/-	1
2.	Chairperson Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum-BSES Yamuna Power Limited (CGRF-BYPL)	Rs. 1,25,000/-	1
3.	Chairperson Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum-Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited (CGRF-TPDDL)	Rs. 1,25,000/-	1
4.	Chairperson Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum-BSES Rajdhani Power Limited (CGRF-BRPL)	Rs. 1,25,000/-	1 (anticipated)

- For further details such as format of application, eligibility, qualifications, experience and other terms & condition of appointment etc., please refer to DERC's website www.derc.gov.in.
- The last date for submission of application will be one month from the date of publication of advertisement in newspaper.

Secretary, DERC